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No. 110, S.] [Published June 15, 1957.
CHAPTER 189

AN ACT to amend 129.02 (2) of the statutes, relating to issuance of
peddler’s licenses to disabled persons without fee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

129.02 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

129.02 (2) Any * * * person who is a veteran, as defined in s. 45.35
(5a), who has a * * * cardiac disability recognized by the United States
veterans * * * administration, and any person disabled to the extent of
the loss of one arm or one leg or more or who has been declared blind under
s. 49.18 (4), shall upon presenting proof to the department that he satis-
fies these conditions, be granted a special license without payment of any
fee. Such * * * person must have been a bona fide resident of this state
for at least 5 years preceding the application, and shall while engaged in
such business carry on his person his license and the proof required for
its issuance, and such blind person shall also carry a picture of himself
which is not more than 8 years old. Such special license shall not entitle a
blind person to peddle for hire for another person.

Approved June 11, 1957.
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